## THE NEIGHBORHOOD TENNIS CLUB LEXINGTON, MA

Dear Lexington neighbor,

Tennis season is just around the corner so it is time to sign up for 2022 summer membership with The Neighborhood Tennis Club!

## For access to our two historic clay courts at 19 Washington Street, simply complete the attached Membership Form and mail it with your dues payment.

Amount due by May 15: **\$250** payable to **"The Neighborhood Tennis Club"** Note: This is the same dues as last year—no increase!

Mail or deliver the completed Membership Form with your dues payment to: The Neighborhood Tennis Club c/o Austin Bliss, Secretary/Treasurer 42 Percy Road Lexington, MA 02421

**Please note the rules have been updated re: court usage and turnover.** Be sure to review with all household members and guests who may use the courts. All the usual rules continue to apply regarding tennis shoes, wet conditions, accompanied guests, court etiquette, etc. And after playing, remember to brush the court and lines, take our trash, and lock the gate.

To help members coordinate play, a 2022 membership list will be distributed by early June.

The Proprietary Members serving as officers this year are as follows:

President:	Jeff Hrkach
Secretary/Treasurer:	Austin Bliss
Groundskeeper:	Mark Mattingly
Community Development:	John Rose

Don't hesitate to let any of us know if you have questions or any suggestions to improve the club!

Best regards,

Austin Bliss Secretary/Treasurer, The Neighborhood Tennis Club ntclexington@gmail.com

Attachments: -Membership Form -Rules of The Neighborhood Tennis Club